TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM366273 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CES Group, LLC		02/24/2015	limited liability company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nortek Air Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	13200 Pioneer Trail
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55347
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4774975	WEBCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4017519844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

401-751-1600 Phone:

Email: dawn.valois@nortek.com

Correspondent Name: Dawn Valois

Address Line 1: 500 Exchange Street

Address Line 2: Nortek, Inc.

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dawn VAlois
SIGNATURE:	/d/Dawn Valois
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CES GROUP, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=CES GROUP, LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0873

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CES GROUP, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CES GROUP, LLC" TO "NORTEK AIR

SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015, AT 10:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2015.

0835707 8100

150219863

AUTHENTACATION: 2137235

DATE: 02-20-15

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0874

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:35 AM 02/19/2015 FILED 10:04 AM 02/19/2015 SRV 150219863 - 0835707 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

First: The r Nortek Air So	name of the limited lolutions, LLC.	iability company
The filing is	s to be effective as	of February 24,
2015.		
10.14	EREOF, the undersigned hav	
he ///	day of February	, A.D. 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 12/17/2015